SB0438/833322/3

BY: Senator Jones

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 438, AS AMENDED (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 2 of the bill, in line 16, after "(1)" insert "IN THIS SUBSECTION, "CULTURAL DIVERSITY" MEANS THE INCLUSION OF THOSE RACIAL AND ETHNIC GROUPS AND INDIVIDUALS THAT ARE OR HAVE BEEN UNDERREPRESENTED IN HIGHER EDUCATION.

(2)";

in line 21, strike "(2)" and substitute "(3)"; in line 24, strike "(1)" and substitute "(2)"; and in line 27, after the second "OF" insert "THE".

On page 3 of the bill, in lines 25 and 32, strike "(A)" and "(B)", respectively, and substitute "(B)" and "(C)", respectively.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1 of the Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee Amendments (SB0438/584834/1), in lines 1 and 2 of Amendment No. 2, strike ": 1. THE"; strike beginning with "; AND" in line 3 down through "BODY" in line 6; and strike beginning with "VARIETY" in line 8 down through "ORIGIN" in line 13 and substitute "INCLUSION OF THOSE RACIAL AND ETHNIC GROUPS AND INDIVIDUALS THAT ARE OR HAVE BEEN UNDERREPRESENTED IN HIGHER EDUCATION".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

SB0438/833322/3 Amendments to SB 438 Page 2 of 2 **JONES V**

On page 2 of the Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee Amendments, in line 9 of Amendment No. 3, strike "(II)"; and strike beginning with "(II)" in line 10 down through "BODY." in line 14.